1
®
ISL6605
FN9091.2Data Sheet August 2003
Synchronous Rectified MOSFET Driver
The ISL6605 is a high frequency, MOSFET driver optimized
to drive two N-Channel power MOSFETs in a synchronous-
rectified buck converter topology. This driver combined with

(SMDs)”
Pinouts
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
ISL6605CB 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL6605CB-T 8 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel
ISL6605CR 0 to 70 8 Ld 3x3 QFN L8.3x3
ISL6605CR-T 8 Ld QFN Tape and Reel
ISL6605IB -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL6605IB-T 8 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel
ISL6605IR -40 to 85 8 Ld 3x3 QFN L8.3x3
ISL6605IR-T 8 Ld QFN Tape and Reel
ISL6558EVAL2 Evaluation Platform (ISL6558IR+ISL6605IR)
UGATE
BOOT
PWM
GND
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
PHASE
EN
VCC
LGATE
BOOT
G
N
D
LG
A
TE
U
G
A
TE
EN
VCC
1
2
3
5
78
4
6
PWM
P
H
A
S
E
ISL6605 8 LEAD (SOIC)
TOP VIEW
ISL6605 8 LEAD (QFN)
TOP VIEW
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.